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2.5 Installation location

!  The instantaneous water heater 
should be installed in an enclosed 

frost-free area, if possible close to the dra-
wing-off point (when dismantled, the unit is 
to be stored in a place not subject to frost, 
because there will always be some residual 
water left inside). The unit is to be installed 

vertically, as in Example  for surface 

mounting, or  -for concealed mounting.

2.6 Installing the unit

Preparation

1  Remove the unit cover.

2  Position the unit, determine where the 

securing hole is to be and drill it, then in-

sert the securing screw (ensure insertion 

depth is sufficient).

3  Cut the electrical connection to length and 

strip off the insulation..

In cases of surface-fitted electrical connec-

tions, the rear wall must be pierced at the 

appropriate place.

!  Cold water pipes must be thorough-
ly flushed through. Water connec-

tions must be provided with conventional 
commercial pressure fittings.

Pierce holes for water connections:

 Concealed connection

 Surface connection

Install water connection:

 Concealed connection:

 Screw the connection nipple into the 

water installation (ensure position and 

installation depth are correct).

 Surface connection:

 Screw the connection nipple with the flat 

seal to the pipe bend in the unit.

Feed the electrical connection cable through 

the rear wall and the cable aperture, guide the 

unit onto the securing screw and over the con-

nection nipple, and slide it downwards.

Fit the water connection components with the 

seal: 

 Concealed fitting  Surface fitting

Level and tighten the unit (14).

7  2.7 Electrical connection
17 Terminal strip for electrical connection

18 Terminal bridges for basic power rating 

8.8 kW

19 Terminal bridge for basic power rating 

6.6 kW

20 Terminal bridge for basic power rating 

4.4 kW

!  The cable bushing must be used 
to provide protection against the 

penetration of water.

Connect the fixed lead for the electrical con-

nection in accordance with the circuit diagram.

Mark the connected load according to the 

electrical connection with a cross on the unit 

rating plate and in Table 1 with the aid of a 

ballpoint pen.

Conclude installation:

8  Fit the unit cover on and secure it with 

screws.

2.8 First start-up
(only to be carried out by a qualified installer)

!  Before screwing the fuses in or 
switching them on, all the hot 

water valves connected are to be kept open 
until the pipe network and the unit are free 
of air. Check that the small instantaneous 
water heater is functioning properly.

Adjusting the flow rate
9  If the desired temperature is not being 

reached, the flow rate can be changed by 

means of the adjustment screw (8).

Handing over the unit
Explain the function of the unit to the users, 

and familiarise them with its use. Draw at-

tention to possible risks (scalding), and hand 

over these instructions; these are to be kept in 

a safe place.

2.9 Servicing instructions 

!  When carrying out any work, dis-
connect the unit from the mains.

– Clean the filter (15)

 Release the earthing screw , rotate the 

connection pipe in the differential pressure 

switch  through 90°, and remove it 

downwards .  Clean the filter.  Reas-

semble in the reverse order.

 Make absolutely sure the earthing screw is 

tightened up again!

– Activate the safety thermal cut-out:

 The actuated safety thermal cut-out can be 

reactivated after a fault has been rectified by 

means of the reset push button (16).

2.10 Trouble-shooting
See Table 3.

3. Guarantee
For guarantees please refer to the respecti-

ve terms and conditions of supply for your 

country.

!  The installation, electrical connec-
tion and first operation of this ap-

pliance should be carried out by a qualified 
installer.

The company does not accept liability

for failure of any goods supplied which

have not been installed and operated in

accordance with the manufacturer's

instructions.

4. Environment and  
Recycling

Recycling of obselete appliances

Appliances with this label must not be 

disposed off with the general waste. 

They must be collected separately and 

disposed off according to local regulations.

Table 3:  Fault recovery by the qualified installer

Fault Cause Rectification

Differential pressure switch does 
not switch the heating on despite 
the hot water  
valve being fully opened.

The water flow rate of > 3.0 l/min. required for swit-
ching on is not being attained.

Dirt contamination or limescale formation in the flow 
regulator in the fitting or the shower head.

Filter in the differential pressure switch clogged.

Flow rate too low.

Cleaning or descaling the flow regulator in the fitting or the shower head.

Clean the filter (15) after closing off the cold water line.

Correct the flow rate setting 9 .

Unit does not supply any hot  
water despite the sound  
being audible of the  
differential pressure switch tur-
ning on.

The safety thermal cut-out has disconnected the unit  
for safety reasons.

Heating system clogged with limescale (safety thermal 
cut-out actuated by the heat build-up).

Heating system is defective.

Rectify the cause of the problem, then press the reset button on the safety 
thermal cut-out (16) (with the unit disconnected from the mains).

Replace the heating system.

Replace the heating system.

Overheating light displayed. Flow rate too low.

Inlet temperature too high.

Correct
 
flow

 
rate

 
adjustment

 
9 .

Limit cold water intake to 25 °C.

En
gl
is
h
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to the cold water temperature prevailing at the 

place of installation, the hot water outlet tem-

perature in each case can be obtained.

Example:

Basic power setting  8.8 kW
Flow rate   4 l/min

Temperature increase 32 °C

Cold water inflow  10 °C

Hot water outflow  42 °C

1.4 Safety instruction

!  Danger of scalding!
In the case of temperature selec-

tion, water temperatures of over 43 °C can 
be reached at the hot water outlet.

!  Risk of injury!

Where children or persons with limi-

ted physical, sensory or mental capabilities 

are to be allowed to control this appliance, 

ensure that this will only happen under su-

pervision or after appropriate instructions by 

a person responsible for their safety. 

Children should be supervised to ensure that 

they never play with the appliance.

1.1 Description of the unit
The DHA 4/8 L hydraulically-controlled small 

instantaneous water heater heats the water 

while it is flowing through the unit.  The heat-

ing system in the unit switches on from a flow 

volume of > 3.0 l/min.

1.2 The most important points - in 
brief
1. Set the heating capacity at the selector 

switch (1)
 Stage !!" Reduces the hot water outlet 

temperatures
 Stage !!!" Full hot water outlet tem-

perature
2. Open hot water fitting on the fitting
 "The unit will heat up; display “Power” 

(2).

1.3 Operating
“Overheating” light (3) on:
This means the unit is reducing the power 

because of an excessively high inflow tem-

perature.  Once it has cooled down, the unit 

will automatically switch the heating power 

back on.

The basic power rating, set by a qualified in-

staller (selectable: 8.8; 6.6; or 4.4 kW at 230 V), 

the cold water inlet temperature, and the flow 

volume at the fitting, are the factors which 

determine the outlet temperature.  If the outlet 

temperature is too low, set the selector switch 

to Stage !!, or reduce the flow rate.

Table 1 (on page 2) shows the temperature 

rise at the individual power ratings, as a func-

tion of the flow rate. If these values are added 

1.4 Wichtiger Hinweis

!  Alle Informationen in dieser Ge-
brauchs- und Montageanweisung 

müssen sorgfältigst beachtet werden. Sie 
geben wichtige Hinweise für die Sicherheit, 
Bedienung und Wartung des Gerätes.

1.5 Important notes

!  All the information in these instruc-
tions for operation and installation 

must be followed carefully.  They provide 
important information regarding safety, 
operation, and maintenance of the unit.

1.6 Care and maintenance
A damp cloth is sufficient to clean the unit.  

Do not use any foaming or abrasive cleaning 

agents!

!  Maintenance work may only be car-
ried out by a qualified installer.

1.7 What do you do if . . . ?
See Table 2.

2.1 Description of the unit / unit 
structure
The Stiebel Eltron DHA instantaneous water 

heater is a hydraulically-controlled pressure 

unit for hot water supply to one or more draw-

off points.
 1 Selector switch for heating capacity
 2 Power” light: Unit is heating up
 3 “Overheating” light:  Outlet temperature 

> 65 °C
 4 Terminal strip for electrical connection
 5 Cable bushing for electrical connection 

cable, concealed and visible
 6 Safety thermal cutout with reset push but-

ton
 7 Differential pressure switch
 8 Flow rate adjustment screw
 9 Terminal strip with terminal bridges for 

power rating selection
 10 Cold water connection G ½, surface 

installation
 11 Hot water connection G ½, surface 

installation
 12 Cold water connection G ½, concealed in-

stallation
 13 Hot water connection G ½, concealed in-

stallation
 14 Fixing position
 15 Filter
 16 Reset button for safety thermal cutout

2.3 Specifications and provisions
– The specifications and provisions of the local 

energy supply company and the water supp-

ly company concerned are to be respected.

2.4 Important notes 
– Make sure the data on the unit rating plate 
is current

– Install the unit so that it is flush with the 

wall

– Material for the water installation:

 Steel, copper, or plastic piping systems. 

 If plastic piping systems are being used, the 

following instructions are to be respected:

 In the event of a fault, the following loads 

may occur in the installation:

 – Temperature:  max. 95 °C

 – Pressure: max. 1 MPa

– Electrical connection to securely fixed lines 

only.

– The unit must be capable of being isolated 

from the mains, for example by fuses, with 

an isolated distance of at least 3 mm.

!  The unit must be connected to the 
protective earth conductor (see 

electric circuit diagram).

– Fittings for open units are not permissible.

– A safety valve is not required.

Table 2:  What do you do if . . . ?

2.2 Technical data
the data on the unit rating plate are applicable

Type DHA 4/8 L

Part number 073716

Design type Closed

Capacity 0.5 l

Rated pressure 1 MPa

Weight 2.5 kg

Protection class as

per IEC 335-1

I

Protection mode as 
per IEC 529

IP 24

Test marking See unit rating plate

Water connection G 1/2 A (external thread)

Electrical connection 1/N/PE ~ 220 ... 240 V

Rated power kW kW kW

at 220 V
at 230 V
at 240 V

8.0
8.8
9.6

6.0
6.6
7.2

4.0
4.4
4.8

Use Over-sink unit for the 
supply of one or more 
draw-off points.

Switch-on flow rate > 3.0 l/min

Switch-on flow pres-
sure (pressure drop) 
at flow rate

0.03 MPa
3.0 l/min

Suitable for cold 
water

up to 25 °C

Fault Cause Rectification

No hot water despite 
the hot water fitting 
being fully opened.

Unit is not heating up. Check the fuses and replace them if 
necessary.

The flow rate of > 3.0 l/min. required 
for the system to switch on is not being 
attained.

Dirt contamination or limescale formati-
on in the flow regulator in the fitting or 
in the shower head.

Cleaning or descaling the flow regulator 
in the fitting or in the shower head.

1. Operating instructions for the user and the qualified installer

2. Installation instructions for the qualified installer
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2.9 Servicehinweise

!  Bei allen Arbeiten Gerät  elektrisch 
vom Netz trennen.

– Sieb reinigen (15)

 Erdungsschraube  lösen, Kaltwasser-

Anschlussrohr im Differenzdruckschalter 
 um 90° drehen und nach unten abneh-

men , Sieb reinigen. Zusammenbau in 

umgekehrter Reihenfolge.

 Erdungsschraube unbedingt festdrehen!

– Sicherheitstemperatur-Begrenzer aktivie-

ren:

 Der ausgelöste Sicherheitstemperatur-

Begrenzer kann nach Fehlerbehebung mit-

tels der Rücksetztaste (16) wieder aktiviert 

werden (bei spannungsfreiem Gerät).

2.10 Störungsbeseitigung durch den 
Fachmann
siehe Tabelle 3

3. Garantie
Ein Garantieanspruch ist nur in dem Land, in 

dem das Gerät gekauft wurde, geltend zu ma-

chen. Wenden Sie sich bitte an die jeweilige 

Stiebel Eltron Ländergesellschaft oder den

Importeur.

!  Die Montage, die Elektroinstalla-
tion, die Wartung und die Erstinbe-

triebnahme darf nur einen Fachhandwerker 
erfolgen.

Der Hersteller übernimmt keinerlei Haftung 

für fehlerhafte Geräte, welche nicht gemäß 

der jeweiligen zum Gerät gehörenden Ge-

brauchs- und Montageanleitung installiert 

und betrieben wurden.

4. Umwelt und  
Recycling  

Entsorgung von Altgeräten

Geräte mit dieser Kennzeichnung 

gehören nicht in die Restmülltonne 

und sind getrennt zu sammeln und zu 

entsorgen. Die Entsorgung von Altgeräten hat 

fach- und sachgerecht nach den örtlich gel-

tenden Vorschriften und Gesetzen zu erfolgen.

2.5 Montageort

!  Den Durchlauferhitzer im geschlos-
senen, frostfreien Raum möglichst 

in der Nähe der Entnahmestelle installieren 
(demontiertes Gerät ist frostfrei zu lagern, 
da immer Restwasser im Gerät verbleibt). 

Gerät ist senkrecht gemäß Beispiel  für 

Aufputz oder  für Unterputz zu instal-
lieren.

2.6 Gerätemontage
Vorbereitung

1  Gerätekappe abnehmen.

2  Gerät positionieren, das Befestigungsloch 

bestimmen und bohren. Befestigungs-

schraube montieren (Einschraubtiefe be-

achten).

3  Elektrische Anschlussleitung ablängen 

und abisolieren.

Bei Aufputz-Elektroanschluss muss die 

Rückwand an entsprechender Stelle aus-

gebrochen werden.

!  Kaltwasserzuleitung gründlich 
durchspülen. Wasseranschluss mit 

handelsüblichen Druckarmaturen.

Durchführungen für Wasseranschlüsse aus-

brechen:

 Unterputz-Anschluss

 Aufputz-Anschluss

Wasseranschlüsse installieren:

 Unterputz-Anschluss:

 Anschlussnippel in die Wasserinstallation 

schrauben (Lage und Einbautiefe beach-

ten).

 Aufputz-Anschluss:

 Anschlussnippel mit Flachdichtung an 

Rohrbogen im Gerät schrauben.

Elektro-Anschlusskabel durch die Rückwand 

und Kabeldurchführung stecken, Gerät auf die 

Befestigungsschraube und über die Anschlus-

snippel führen und nach unten schieben.

Wasseranschlussteile mit Dichtung montieren:

 Unterputz   Aufputz

Gerät ausrichten und (14) festdrehen. 

Tabelle 3:      Störungsbeseitigung durch den Fachmann

7  2.7 Elektroanschluss

 17 Klemmleiste für Elektroanschluss

 18 Klemmbrücken für Grundleistung 8,8 kW

 19 Klemmbrücke für Grundleistung 6,6 kW

 20 Klemmbrücke für Grundleistung 4,4 kW

!  Zum Schutz gegen eindringendes 
Wasser muss die Kabeldurchfüh-

rung verwendet werden.

Festverlegte Leitung für elektrischen Anschluss 

entsprechend Schaltplan anschließen.

Nach dem Elektroanschluss ist das Geräte-

Typenschild und die Tabelle 1 entsprechend 

der Leistung mit Hilfe eines Kugelschreibers 

anzukreuzen.

Montage abschließen:

8  Gerätekappe montieren und mit Schraube 

befestigen.

2.8 Erstinbetriebnahme
(darf nur durch einen Fachmann erfolgen!)

!  Vor dem Einschrauben/Einschalten 
der Sicherungen sind alle ang-

eschlossenen Warmwasserventile solange 
zu öffnen, bis das Leitungsnetz und das 
Gerät luftfrei sind. Arbeitsweise des Klein-
durchlauferhitzers prüfen.

Durchflussmengen-Einstellung

9  Bei Nichterreichen der gewünschten Tem-

peratur kann die Durchflussmenge mittels 

der Justierschraube (8) verändert werden.

Übergabe des Gerätes
Dem Benutzer die Funktion des Gerätes erklä-

ren und mit dem Gebrauch vertraut machen. 

Auf mögliche Gefahren hinweisen (Verbrü-

hung) und diese Anweisung zur sorgfältigen 

Aufbewahrung übergeben.

Störung Ursache Behebung

Der Differensdruckschalter schaltet 
die Heizung trotz voll geöffnetem 
Warmwasserventil nicht ein.

Die zum Einschalten erforderliche Wasserdurchfluss-
menge > 3,0 l/min wird nicht erreicht.

Verschmutzung oder Verkalkung des Strahlreglers in 
der Armatur oder im Brausekopf.

Sieb im Differenzdruckschalter verstopft.

Durchflussmenge zu gering.

Reinigung oder Entkalkung des Strahlreglers in der Armatur oder im 
Brausekopf.

Sieb (15) nach Absperren der Kaltwasserzuleitung reinigen.

Durchflussmengen-Einstellung korrigieren 9 .

Gerät gibt trotz hörbarem Ein-
schaltgeräusch des Differenzdruck-
schalters kein warmes Wasser ab.

Der Sicherheitstemperatur-Begrenzer hat aus Sicher-
heitsgründen das Gerät ausge schaltet.

Heizsystem verkalkt (Auslösung des Sicherheitstempe-
ratur-Begrenzers durch Wärmestau).

Heizsystem defekt.

Fehlerursache beseitigen. Rücksetztaste am Sicherheitstemperatur-Be-
grenzer (16) eindrücken (bei spannungsfreiem Gerät).

Heizsystem erneuern.

Heizsystem erneuern.

Overheating-Leuchte zeigt an. Durchflussmenge zu gering.

Zulauftemperatur zu hoch.

Durchflussmengen-Einstellung korrigieren
 9 .

Kaltwasserzulauf auf 25 °C begrenzen.

D
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1.1 Geräteschreibung
Der hydraulisch gesteuerte Kleindurchlaufer-

hitzer DHA 4/8 L erwärmt das Wasser während 

es durch das Gerät strömt. Ab einer Durch-

flussmenge > 3,0 l/min wird die Heizleistung 

im Gerät eingeschaltet.

1.2 Das Wichtigste in Kürze
1. Heizleistung am Wählknopf (1) einstellen:

 Stufe !!" reduzierte Warmwasser- 

   auslauftemperatur 

 Stufe !!!" volle Warmwasserauslauf- 

   temperatur 

2. Warmwasserventil an der Armatur öffnen 

" das Gerät heizt; Anzeige „Power“ (2). 

1.3 Bedienung
„Overheating“-Leuchte (3) ein:

Gerät hat wegen zu hoher Zulauftemperatur 

die Leistung reduziert. Nach Abkühlung schal-

tet das Gerät automatisch die Heizleistung 

wieder zu.

Die vom Fachmann eingestellte Grundleistung 

(wählbar: 8,8; 6,6 oder 4,4 kW bei 230 V), die 

Kaltwasserzulauftemperatur und die Durch-

flussmenge an der Armatur bestimmen die 

Auslauftemperatur. Bei zu geringer Auslauf-

temperatur Wählknopf auf Stufe !! stellen 

oder die Durchflussmenge reduzieren.

Die Tabelle 1 (auf Seite 2) weist die Tempe-

raturerhöhung der jeweiligen Leistung in 

Abhängigkeit von der Durchflussmenge aus. 

Werden diese Werte zu der am Installationsort 

vorherrschenden Kaltwassertemperatur ad-

diert, so erhält man die jeweilige Warmwas-

serauslauftemperatur.

Beispiel:

Grundleistung 8,8 kW

Durchflussmenge 4 l/min

Temperaturerhöhung 32 °C

Kaltwasserzulauf 10 °C

Warmwasserauslauf 42 °C

1.4 Sicherheitshinweis

!  Verbrühungsgefahr!
An der Entnahmearmatur kann eine 

Wassertemperatur von über 43 °C erreicht 
werden.

!  Verletzungsgefahr!
Sollten Kinder oder Personen mit 

eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen 
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten das Gerät bedi-
enen, stellen Sie sicher, dass dies nur

unter Aufsicht oder nach entsprechender 
Einweisung durch eine für ihre Sicherheit 
zuständige Person geschieht. 
Beaufsichtigen Sie Kinder, um sicherzustel-
len, dass sie nicht an dem Gerät spielen!

1.5 Wichtiger Hinweis

!  Alle Informationen in dieser Ge-
brauchs- und Montageanweisung 

müssen sorgfältigst beachtet werden. Sie 
geben wichtige Hinweise für die Sicherheit, 
Bedienung und Wartung des Gerätes.

1.6 Pflege und Wartung
Zur Pflege des Gehäuses genügt ein feuchtes 

Tuch. Keine scheuernden oder anlösenden 

Reinigungsmittel verwenden!

!  Wartungsarbeiten dürfen nur durch 
einen Fachmann erfolgen.

1.7 Was tun wenn . . . ?
siehe Tabelle 2

Tabelle 2:     Was tun wenn . . . ?

2.3 Vorschriften und Bestimmungen
– Bestimmungen des örtlichen Energiever- 

sorgungs-Unternehmens und des zuständi-

gen Wasserversorgungs-Unternehmens sind 

einzuhalten.

2.4 Wichtige Hinweise
– Aktuelle Daten auf dem Geräte-Typenschild.

– Das Gerät wandbündig montieren.

– Werkstoff der Wasserinstallation:

 Stahl, Kupfer oder Kunststoff-Rohrsysteme. 

Bei Einsatz von Kunststoff-Rohrsysteme sind 

folgende Hinweise zu beachten:

 Im Störfall kann in der Installation der 

Warmwasserleitung folgende Belastung auf-

treten:

 – Temperatur: max. 95 °C

 – Druck: max. 1 MPa

– Elektrischer Anschluss nur an festverlegte  

Leitungen!

– Das Gerät muss, z. B. durch Sicherungen,  

mit einer Trennstrecke von mindestens  

3 mm vom Netz trennbar sein.

!  Das Gerät muss an den Schutzleiter 
angeschlossen werden (siehe Elek-

troplan).

– Armaturen für offene Geräte sind nicht  

zulässig!

– Ein Sicherheitsventil ist nicht erforderlich.

2.1 Gerätebeschreibung und 
Geräteaufbau
Der Stiebel Eltron Durchlauferhitzer DHA ist 

ein hydraulisch gesteuertes Druckgerät zur 

Warmwasser-Versorgung von einer oder meh-

reren Entnahmestellen.

 1 Wählknopf für Heizleistung
 2 „Power“-Leuchte: Gerät heizt
 3 „Overheating“-Leuchte: Auslauftemperatur 

> 65 °C
 4 Klemmleiste für Elektroanschluss
 5 Kabeldurchführung für Elektro-Anschlus-

skabel Unterputz und Aufputz
 6 Sicherheitstemperatur-Begrenzer mit 

Rücksetztaste
 7 Differenzdruckschalter
 8 Durchflussmengen-Justierschraube
 9 Klemmleiste mit Klemmbrücken für Lei-

stungswahl
 10 Kaltwasser-Anschluss G ½ Aufputzmon-

tage
 11 Warmwasser-Anschluss G ½ Aufputzmon-

tage
 12 Kaltwasser-Anschluss G ½ Unterputzmon-

tage
 13 Warmwasser-Anschluss G ½ Unterputz-

montage
 14 Gerätebefestigung
 15 Sieb
 16 Rücksetztaste vom Sicherheitstemperatur-

Begrenzer

2.2 Technische Daten
Aktuelle Daten auf dem Geräte-Typenschild.

Typ DHA 4/8 L

Bestellnummer 073716

Bauart geschlossen

Nenninhalt 0,5 l

Nennüberdruck 1 MPa

Gewicht 2,5 kg

Schutzklasse nach IEC 
335-1

I

Schutzklasse nach 
IEC 529

IP 24

Prüfzeichen siehe Typenschild

Wasseranschluss G 1/2 A (Außengewinde)

Elektroanschluss 1/N/PE ~ 220 ... 240 V

Nennleistung kW kW kW

bei 220 V
bei 230 V
bei 240 V

8,0
8,8
9,6

6,0
6,6
7,2

4,0
4,4
4,8

Verwendung Untertischgerät für Ver-
sorung von einer oder 
von mehreren Entnah-
mestellen

Einschaltmenge > 3,0 l/min

Einschaltfließdruck
(Druckverlust)
bei Durchflussmenge

0,03 MPa
3,0 l/min

Geeignet für Kalt-
wasser

bis 25 °C

Störung Ursache Behebung

Kein warmes Wasser 
trotz voll geöffnetem 
Warmwasserventil.

Gerät heizt nicht. Sicherungen kontrollieren ggf. auswech-
seln.

Die zum Einschalten erforderliche Was-
serdurchflussmenge > 3,0 l/min wird 
nicht erreicht.

Verschmutzung oder Verkalkung des 
Strahlreglers in der Armatur oder im 
Brausekopf.

Reinigung oder Entkalkung des Strahl-
reglers in der Armatur oder  
im Brausekopf.

1. Gebrauchsanweisung  für den Benutzer und den Fachmann

2. Montageanweisung  für den Fachmann
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Gewählte Leistung * 

Selected power rating *  4 l/min 6 l/min 8 l/min 10 l/min

7<=>?@@?A,BCD@CEFG,H   I,JKBL@M, N,JKBL@M, O,JKBL@M, PQ,JKBL@M

 8,8 kW, R7F !!"  32 °C 21 °C 16 °C 13 °C

 6,6 kW, R7F " ! 24 °C 16 °C 12 °C 10 °C

 6,6 kW, R7F !!  24 °C 16 °C 12 °C 10 °C

 4,4 kW, R7F " ! 16 °C 11 °C 8 °C 6 °C

 4,4 kW, R7F !!"  16 °C 11 °C 8 °C 6 °C

 2,2 kW, R7F " ! 8 °C 5 °C 4 °C 3 °C

* Vom Fachmann einstellbare Grundleistung bei Netzspannung 230 V

* Basic power rating at mains voltage of 230 V, can be adjusted by qualified installer.

H,&EF?@?SJLS?TB?A,EUTVL?JLEFCB,=?WCS?A,BCD@CEFG,U>L,ETFTSCB,@?U>AXT@LL,YZQ,7M

Tabelle 1: Temperaturerhöhung

Table 1: Temperature increases

(?=JLV?,P[, $CS<\T@LT,FTBUT>?F]><
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BEDIENUNG UND INSTALLATION

OPERATING AND INSTALLATION
!"#$%&)()+*4,*,-./()0

GESCHLOSSENER KLEINDURCHLAUFERHITZER | UNVENTED SMALL INSTANTANEOUS WATER 

HEATER | -)%.1)2)3*(/5:,$3.(.6/5:,7.8./)1397)(9%�,;)"35(.1.,(*$)

 » DHA 4/8 L


